

News Release

Company name: H.U. Group Holdings, Inc.

Representative: Shigekazu Takeuchi, Director, President

and Group CEO

Securities code: 4544 First Section, Tokyo Stock Exchange

Launch of WithInfo, App for Assistance in Operation of Rapid Testing Kits ESPLINE® SARS-CoV-2&Flu A+B and ESPLINE® SARS-CoV-2

Tokyo, Japan, January 13, 2022--- H.U. Group Holdings Inc. today announced that its wholly-owned subsidiary, Ishinban, Inc. (President & CEO: Masaaki Takeyasu, Head Office: Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo) launched WithInfo, a smartphone app and a tool for assistance in the operation of ESPLINE SARS-CoV-2&Flu A+B and ESPLINE SARS-CoV-2 which are rapid testing kits developed and offered by Fujirebio Inc. (President & CEO: Takeshi Fujita, Head office: Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo), another wholly-owned subsidiary of H.U. Group Holdings.

WithInfo comes with an operation guide for ESPLINE SARS-CoV-2&Flu A+B and ESPLINE SARS-CoV-2: the former simultaneously detects SARS-CoV-2 antigens and influenza virus antigens while the latter detects SARS-CoV-2 antigens. In addition, WithInfo may serve as a management tool to save detection results shot using the camera function and send the image files by email.

By addressing social issues in the medical field and promoting the development of new business, H.U. Group will continue to create new value in healthcare and contribute to human health and the future of medical care.

[Detailed information about WithInfo]

https://www.withwellness.com/pr/withinfo/



*An application has been filed with Apple Inc. for iOS compatibility. Once it has been approved, it will be made public.

Contacts:

For media:

Public Relations Section, Public Relations/Sustainability Dept.

Phone:+81-3-6279-0884
Email: pr@hugp.com

For investors and analysts:

IR/SR Dept.

Phone: +81-3-5909-3337 Email: <u>ir@hugp.com</u>